

SUN VALLEY GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE

	PICNIC/PARTY PAVILIONS FACILITY USE FEES			
1	Picnic Pavilion Fees			
	Groups up to 15 people	Free		
	Groups 15 to 50 people (4 hour maximum)	\$80.00/per day		
	Groups of greater than 50 (4 hour maximum)	\$130.00/per day		
2	Picnic Cleaning/Security Deposit (Refundable)			
	15 to 50 people	\$50.00		
	Greater than 50	\$100.00		
	BUILDING USE FEES			
1	Neighborhood Center			
	Grand Room (4 hour minimum)	\$50.00/per hour		
	Cleaning Security Deposit (Refundable)	\$500.00		
	East Room (4 hour minimum)	\$30.00/per hour		
	Cleaning Security Deposit (Refundable)	\$250.00		
	Security Service (4 hour minimum)	\$37.00 per hour/per guard		
	ATHLETIC FIELD USER FEE			
1	League Use			
	Youth per season	\$20.00 per person		
	Adult per season	\$25.00 per person		
	Security/Damage/Cleaning Deposit (Refundable)	\$500.00		
2	Athletic Field Facility User Fee - for Athletic Events			
	Hourly Field Facility Use Fee (up to 8 hours per field)	\$40.00/per hour		
	Daily Field Facility Use Fee (8 hours or more)	\$320.00/per day		
	Security/Damage/Cleaning Deposit (Refundable)	\$500.00		
3	Field Facility Use Fee - Special Events (Non-Athletic)			
	Hourly Field Facility Use Fee (up to 8 hours per field)	\$40.00/per hour		
	Daily Field Facility Use Fee (8 hours or more)	\$320.00/per day		
	Light Use Fee, per field (non-league use only)	\$15.00/per hour		
	Light Use Fee, per held (non-league use only)			
	Security/Damage/Cleaning Deposit (Refundable)	\$500.00		

	SWIMMING POOL	
1	General Admission	
	2 years of age and under	FREE
	Youth/Seniors	\$4.00
	Adults	\$5.00
2	Swim Passes	
	5 - Pass Adults	\$23.00
	5 - Pass Youth/Seniors	\$18.00
	10 - Pass Adults	\$45.00
	10 - Pass Youth/Seniors	\$35.00
	Family Pass (up to 5 family members)	\$20.00
	Season Pass	\$100.00
3	Swim Lessons	
	Youth	\$50.00
4	Non-Profit Group Swim Reservation	
cludes 50	admissions)	\$200.00
	Additional Admissions	\$3.00 per person
	Additional Lifeguards	\$20.00 per lifeguard
	SERVICE FEES	

1 Return Check / Disputed Credit/Debit Card Charge Handling Fee

\$25.00